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Wednesday   1:30 pm Lanes 1 - 14Mario's Bowl
Individual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High Averages

Ladies

155.59 Maureen Men141.37 Aira Perala 140.98 Lois Wakewic139.58 Pat Laskowsk138.34 Marg Barbini
Mens

175.56 Jim Merkley 171.59 BBC Cerutti 166.48 Don Barbini 164.85 Camille Jacob160.23 Joe Dufour

Last Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top Scores

Ladies

Handicap Game Handicap Series

254 Maureen Menhart 657 Maureen Menhart
228 Marg Barbini 623 Marg Barbini
222 Vicki Slater 610 Anne Sadowski
218 Anne Sadowski 595 Lillian Gillson
216 Kathy Kangas 588 Leena McCartney
213 Lillian Gillson 575 Sharon Giedraitis
208 Aira Perala 573 Vicki Slater

Mens

Handicap Game Handicap Series

243 Russ Luxton 667 Russ Luxton
234 Herb Schafer 660 Paul Zaroski
231 Paul Zaroski 635 Herb Schafer
229 BBC Cerutti 631 Camille Jacob
221 Jim Cella 616 Joe Dufour
218 Camille Jacob 616 John Tuokko
216 Don Barbini 610 BBC Cerutti
216 Joe Dufour

Ladies

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Ave=Difference Series - Ave=Difference

213 - 154=59 Maureen Menhart 534 - 462=72 Maureen Menhart
172 - 137=35 Marg Barbini 455 - 411=44 Marg Barbini
162 - 133=29 Vicki Slater 394 - 357=37 Anne Sadowski

Mens

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Ave=Difference Series - Ave=Difference

202 - 154=48 Russ Luxton 544 - 462=82 Russ Luxton
171 - 130=41 Herb Schafer 540 - 465=75 Paul Zaroski
191 - 155=36 Paul Zaroski 446 - 390=56 Herb Schafer

Season High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High Scores

Ladies

Handicap Game Handicap Series

258 Monique Galarneau 703 Shirley Wickstrom
254 Maureen Menhart 697 Aira Perala
250 Leena McCartney 676 Anne Sadowski
250 Shirley Wickstrom 675 Maureen Menhart
249 Aira Perala 675 Monique Galarneau
247 Lillian Gillson 673 Leena McCartney
244 Marg Barbini 670 Lillian Gillson

Mens

Handicap Game Handicap Series

280 Jim Merkley 712 Randy Vaillant
278 Luke Nakamoto 708 Joe Dufour
266 Don Barbini 702 Luke Nakamoto
263 Jim Cella 700 Jim Merkley
263 BBC Cerutti 694 Don Barbini
262 Willy Burki 690 Herb Schafer
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Wednesday   1:30 pm Lanes 1 - 14Mario's Bowl

Handicap Game Handicap Series

261 Bill Horde 687 Willy Burki
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Wednesday   1:30 pm Lanes 1 - 14Mario's Bowl

Temporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary Substitutes

To Raise To Drop HDCP High High HDCP HDCP
Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Sers Game Sers

Don Barbini 166 30 10155 61 533 468 187 129 151 467 554 229 593 266 694
Marg Barbini 138 55 8024 58 455 393 172 135 148 455 623 186 468 244 654
Jeff Breckonridge 136 57 4503 33 429 392 0 0 171 458 222 638
Willy Burki 148 46 7563 51 483 428 0 0 212 537 262 687
Greg Cambly 135 58 3649 27 431 400 0 0 180 459 243 648
Deb Capasso 136 57 410 3 412 405 0 0 152 410 202 560
Mario Capasso 140 54 422 3 424 417 0 0 146 422 194 566
Jim Cella 139 54 5017 36 443 403 114 126 167 407 569 207 495 263 663
BBC Cerutti 171 26 11325 66 543 473 146 183 203 532 610 237 595 263 677
Ron Coggin 126 66 6847 54 392 334 130 126 144 400 598 160 430 231 632
Joe Dufour 160 36 7691 48 520 468 180 156 172 508 616 223 579 260 708
Monique Galarneau 133 60 8780 66 466 396 136 104 108 348 528 199 498 258 675
Jerry Gauthier 170 27 2040 12 525 509 0 0 253 597 279 675
Sharon Giedraitis 106 84 6402 60 339 275 113 88 122 323 575 137 383 221 635
Lillian Gillson 103 87 5569 54 359 301 98 108 125 331 595 154 385 247 670
Lise Hache 128 64 5405 42 400 354 136 97 114 347 536 162 424 225 616
Deb Harbluk 106 84 3843 36 330 290 0 0 154 374 241 635
Bill Horde 156 39 9844 63 518 451 148 160 163 471 588 218 556 261 682
Camille Jacob 164 32 10880 66 505 435 166 183 186 535 631 218 559 252 661
Kathy Kangas 129 63 1553 12 397 381 112 154 101 367 553 156 419 228 635
Jim Kelly 126 66 4544 36 409 369 106 147 111 364 562 160 440 224 632
Sargon Khubyar 155 40 2339 15 469 450 0 0 188 509 234 653
Pat Laskowski 139 54 6281 45 439 390 0 0 184 470 241 647
Lynn LeCocq 134 59 8060 60 445 381 114 134 145 393 570 175 454 235 620
Russ Luxton 155 40 10269 66 495 425 178 202 164 544 667 210 559 252 685
Nancy Martin-Wywrot 113 78 4089 36 357 317 0 0 151 382 236 637
Leena McCartney 137 56 6197 45 427 378 125 147 148 420 588 184 479 250 673
Rod McLean 151 44 6350 42 490 444 0 0 202 540 248 678
Maureen Menhart 155 40 7935 51 489 434 175 146 213 534 657 213 534 254 675
Jim Merkley 175 22 4740 27 540 509 0 0 254 622 280 700
Luke Nakamoto 145 49 6107 42 463 417 132 121 136 389 533 225 543 278 702
Dave Parsons 138 55 4973 36 448 408 0 0 193 472 251 646
Ron Pearson 147 47 5292 36 480 440 148 150 129 427 568 189 492 241 642
Aira Perala 141 53 7210 51 458 403 115 156 113 384 540 194 508 249 697
Piper Phillips 118 73 1776 15 366 347 0 0 140 408 207 609
Anne Sadowski 121 71 2908 24 386 358 123 125 146 394 610 151 442 229 676
Herb Schafer 131 62 6310 48 422 370 121 171 154 446 635 171 486 235 690
Edna Skrabek 96 93 3776 39 298 255 0 0 147 371 243 659
Vicki Slater 133 60 3206 24 412 384 118 113 162 393 573 162 434 222 596
John Tuokko 105 85 5061 48 345 293 119 114 125 358 616 148 380 239 655
Wayde Turgeon 146 48 6136 42 479 433 0 0 181 492 232 642
Randy Vaillant 149 45 6710 45 490 441 144 150 111 405 540 197 547 252 712
Nenita Villagracia 135 58 5270 39 442 399 0 0 169 461 226 632
Doreen Wakewich 113 78 5128 45 344 295 123 90 88 301 532 160 385 235 626
Lois Wakewich 140 54 6767 48 424 372 107 111 114 332 485 185 499 238 658
Diane Warpula 112 79 3028 27 362 331 0 0 155 401 238 650
Shirley Wickstrom 134 59 6049 45 431 382 0 0 186 511 250 703
Paul Zaroski 156 39 9419 60 472 408 165 191 184 540 660 207 551 253 680
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GRAND PORTAGE 50+ WEDNESDAY LEAGUE

FEBRUARY 8 RESULTS - WEEK 22

NAME

PTS TO 

DATE

GAME 

POINTS

SERIES 

POINTS

TOTAL 

POINTS NAME

PTS TO 

DATE

GAME 

POINTS

SERIES 

POINTS

TOTAL 

POINTS

BARBINI, DON 225.5 3.5 0 229 LUXTON, RUSS 252 12 13 277

BARBINI, MARG 183 8.5 8 199.5 MARTIN-WYWROT, NANCY 83  83

BRECKONRIDGE, JEFF 73  73 McCARTNEY, LEENA 156 6.5 0.5 163

BURKI, WILLY 150  150 McLEAN, ROD 152.5  152.5

CAMBLY, GREG 87.5  87.5 MENHART, MAUREEN 175.5 10.5 11 197

CAPASSO, DEB 11.5  11.5 MERKLEY, JIM 145  145

CAPASSO, MARIO 5  5 NAKAMOTO, LUKE 108.5 6 0 114.5

CELLA, JIM 108.5 3 0 111.5 PARSONS, DAVE 106.5  106.5

CERUTTI, BOB 193.5 9 4.5 207 PEARSON, RON 110 2 0 112

COGGIN, RON 164.5 4.5 3 172 PERALA, AIRA 177 4 0 181

DUFOUR, JOE 205.5 11 6.5 223 PHILLIPS, PIPER 36  36

GALARNEAU, MONIQUE 174 3.5 0 177.5 SADOWSKI, ANNE 58.5 11 4.5 74

GAUTHIER, JERRY 39  39 SCHAFER, HERB 109 8 10 127

GIEDRAITIS, SHARON 128.5 5 0 133.5 SKRABEK, EDNA 93  93

GILLSON, LILLIAN 144.5 6 2 152.5 SLATER, VICKI 29 4 0 33

HACHE, LISE 111.5 3 0 114.5 TUOKKO, JOHN 163 11 6.5 180.5

HARBLUK, DEB 88  88 TURGEON, WAYDE 108.5  108.5

HORDE, BILL 230 4 0.5 234.5 VAILLANT, RANDY 117 2 0 119

JACOB, CAMILLE 191.5 14 9 214.5 VILLAGRACIA, NENITA 99.5  99.5

KANGAS, KATHY 33.5 6 0 39.5 WAKEWICH, DOREEN 97 4.5 0 101.5

KELLY, JIM 55.5 6 0 61.5 WAKEWICH, LOIS 143.5 0.5 0 144

KHUBYAR, SARGON 44  44 WARPULA, DIANE 78.5  78.5

LASKOWSKI, PAT 174  174 WICKSTROM, SHIRLEY 170  170

LeCOCQ, LYNN 153 2 0 155 ZAROSKI, PAUL 193 12 12 217



NAME AVE
1 GAME 

HDCP

3 GAME 

HDCP
GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 TOTAL

HDCP 

TOTAL

HDCP 

PTS

 1 LUXTON, RUSS 154 41 123 178 202 164 544 667 13

 2 ZAROSKI, PAUL 155 40 120 165 191 184 540 660 12

 3 MENHART, MAUREEN 154 41 123 175 146 213 534 657 11

 4 SCHAFER, HERB 130 63 189 121 171 154 446 635 10

 5 JACOB, CAMILLE 164 32 96 166 183 186 535 631 9

 6 BARBINI, MARG 137 56 168 172 135 148 455 623 8

T 7 DUFOUR, JOE 159 36 108 180 156 172 508 616 6.5

T 7 TUOKKO, JOHN 104 86 258 119 114 125 358 616 6.5

T 9 CERUTTI, BOB 171 26 78 146 183 203 532 610 4.5

T 9 SADOWSKI, ANNE 119 72 216 123 125 146 394 610 4.5

 11 COGGIN, RON 126 66 198 130 126 144 400 598 3

 12 GILLSON, LILLIAN 102 88 264 98 108 125 331 595 2

T 13 HORDE, BILL 156 39 117 148 160 163 471 588 0.5

T 13 McCARTNEY, LEENA 137 56 168 125 147 148 420 588 0.5

 15 GIEDRAITIS, SHARON 106 84 252 113 88 122 323 575

 16 SLATER, VICKI 133 60 180 118 113 162 393 573

 17 LeCOCQ, LYNN 134 59 177 114 134 145 393 570

 18 CELLA, JIM 139 54 162 114 126 167 407 569

 19 PEARSON, RON 147 47 141 148 150 129 427 568

 20 KELLY, JIM 126 66 198 106 147 111 364 562

 21 BARBINI, DON 167 29 87 187 129 151 467 554

 22 KANGAS, KATHY 131 62 186 112 154 101 367 553

T 23 PERALA, AIRA 142 52 156 115 156 113 384 540

T 23 VAILLANT, RANDY 150 45 135 144 150 111 405 540

 25 HACHE, LISE 129 63 189 136 97 114 347 536

 26 NAKAMOTO, LUKE 146 48 144 132 121 136 389 533

 27 WAKEWICH, DOREEN 114 77 231 123 90 88 301 532

 28 GALARNEAU, MONIQUE 133 60 180 136 104 108 348 528

 29 WAKEWICH, LOIS 143 51 153 107 111 114 332 485

FEBRUARY 8 - SERIES POINTS - WEEK 22

GRAND PORTAGE 50+ WEDNESDAY LEAGUE


